



2022:CHC-OS:7879

ORDER SHEET

OD-35

IA No. GA 1 of 2021
In
PLA No. 179 of 2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

In the goods of:
KAILASH DHAWAN (DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 27th April, 2021

(Via Video Conference)

The Court :- In view of the notification bearing No. 1691-RG dated April 19, 2021, IA No. GA 1 of 2021 in PLA No. 179 of 2016 is directed to go out of the list with liberty to mention.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

snn.