



2022:CHC-OS:7879

OD 8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2024
In PLA/179/2016

IN THE GOODS OF :
KAILASH DHAWAN (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 6th February, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Pushan Majumdar, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

The Court:- Probate application was restored in terms of the Order dated 24th December, 2024 subject to condition of payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/- with the High Court Legal Services Committee within 10th January, 2025.

The learned Counsel deposited the amount on 8.1.2025 in compliance with the order. Accordingly, restoration of PLA 179 of 2016 stands confirmed.

The matter is fixed on 4th March, 2025 for hearing.

GA No. 2 of 2024 stands disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)