



2022:CHC-OS:7879

OD 8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/179/2016
IA NO: GA/1/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :
KAILASH DHAWAN (DECEASED)
VS
KAUNISH CHAKRABORTI

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 4th March, 2025.

The Court:- None appears. The matter stands adjourned to 13th March,
2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)