



2022:CHC-OS:7879

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/179/2016
IA NO: GA/1/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :
KAILASH DHAWAN (DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 13th March, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Tuhin Ganguly, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- Citations are yet to be issued. Let the citations, special and general, be issued and a Report be submitted by the Learned Registrar-in-Insolvency on or before the returnable date. Let the application appear in the list on 1st May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)