



OD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/179/2016
IA NO: GA/1/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :
KAILASH DHAWAN (DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 1st May, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Pushan Majumder, Adv.
...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Sourav Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. S. Pal, Adv.
..for Sonil Dhawan*

The Court:- Mr. Mukherjee, Learned Counsel appearing for one of the sons of the testatrix, submits that special citation was received by him very shortly and prays for accommodation to file affidavit in support of caveat as well as caveats. Leave is also prayed for to allow him to file Vakalatnama.

Leave is granted to Mr. Mukherjee to file Vakalatnama along with affidavit in support of caveat.

The matter will appear in the list on 11th June, 2025. Paper publication shall be made in the meantime by the petitioner.

GA/1/2021 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)