



2022:CHC-OS:7879

OD 11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/179/2016

IN THE GOODS OF :
KAILASH DHAWAN (DECEASED) VS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 11th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Tuhin Ganguly, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Sourav Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sahana Pal, Adv.

Mr. Souhardya Mitra, Adv.

..for Sunil Dhawan, Caveator.

The Court:-Mr. Mukherjee, learned Counsel for the caveator submitted
that affidavit supporting caveat has been filed.

Let the matter appear in the list on 23rd June, 2025 for hearing on
caveat.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)