



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/16/2025
IN THE GOODS OF :
KAILASH DHAWAN (DECEASED)
-AND-
IN THE MATTER OF:
SANGEETA VERMA
VS
SONIIL DHAWAN ALIAS SUNIL DHAWAN

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 11th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Pushan Majumdar, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Sahana Pal, Adv.
...for the caveator

The Court:- After conversion of the application as contentions matter, the suit is renumbered. Discovery and inspection, admission and denial of documents shall be complete on or before the returnable date. The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on 29th August, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)