



OD 31

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/16/2025

IN THE GOODS OF KAILASH DHAWAN (DECEASED)
-AND-
IN THE MATTER OF :
SANGEETA VERMA
VS
SONIL DHAWAN ALIAS SUNIL DHAWAN

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:30th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Tuhin Ganguly, Adv.
...for the petitioner .

The Court:-None appears for the Respondent.

The matter stands adjourned to 6th March, 2026.

In case of absence of the defendant, adverse order may be passed.

Copy of this order may be communicated by the learned Counsel for the
Petitioner to the Respondent and shall file affidavit of service on the returnable
date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)