



2022:CHC-OS:7879

OD- 38

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/16/2025

IN THE GOODS OF KAILASH DHAWAN
(DECEASED) -AND- IN THE MATTER OF
SANGEETA VERMA
VS
SONIIL DHAWAN ALIAS SUNIL DHAWAN

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 6th March, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Shayan S. Basu, Adv.
Mr. A. Adhikari, Adv.
Mr. Suman Bose, Adv.
..for the respondent.*

The Court:- On the prayer of the Learned Counsel for the Defendant,
the matter is adjourned to 6th May, 2026 for framing of issue.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)