



2022:CHC-OS:7879

OD-38

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/16/2025

IN THE GOODS OF KAILASH DHAWAN
(DECEASED) -AND- IN THE MATTER OF
SANGEETA VERMA
VS
SONIIL DHAWAN ALIAS SUNIL DHAWAN

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 6th May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. A. Adhikari, Adv.
Mr. Suman Bose, Adv.
..for the respondent.

The Court:- On the prayer of the Learned Counsel for the Defendant, the suit is adjourned to 22nd June, 2026.

Discovery, inspection, admission, denial of documents as well as disclosure of document shall be completed in the meantime.

The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)